

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President

Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson

MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

February 6, 2023

Bronx Community Board 6
Disciplinary Committee
Chair: Lamont Parker

Agenda Monday, February 6, 2023 5:30PM

- 1. Review bylaw amendment drafts
- 2. Enter into executive session
- 3. Review CB6 committee membership
- 4. Review draft letter to board members currently not on a committee

Current By-Law

Article III Sec. 4 – An appointed member may be removed for cause by the Borough President or by a majority of the appointed members of the Board. Cause shall include three consecutive absences from meetings or the absence from more than one-half of the meetings in a period of any one- year; lack of participation or attendance at committee meetings or any other Community Board activity, or misrepresenting the Board.

Draft 1 –

Article III Sec. 4 – An appointed member may be removed for cause by the Borough President or by a majority of the appointed members of the Board. Cause shall include three consecutive absences from meetings or the absence from more than one-half of the meetings in a period of any one year; lack of participation or attendance **at more than half of** committee meetings or any other Community Board activity, or misrepresenting the Board.

Draft 2 –

Article III Sec. 4 – An appointed member may be removed for cause by the Borough President or by a majority of the appointed members of the Board. Cause shall include three consecutive absences from meetings or the absence from more than one-half of the meetings in a period of any one year; lack of participation or attendance at (*specific number of*) committee meetings or any other Community Board activity, or misrepresenting the Board.